

Subject: Request for information on the belief body TLC Faith.

FOI reference: 202000078186 Date received: 20 August 2020 Date responded: 31 August 2020

Information requested:

Information on the belief body TLC Faith.

NRS Response:

1. "Is TLC faith celebrant still active?"

TLC Faith is still active.

2. "Who is the Pastor or Director of this TLC?"

The organisation is led by Mrs Christine Lyons, who is not on the list of celebrants but co-ordinates requests.

3. "How many weddings were done by TLC faith in 2019 2020?"

TLC celebrants were authorised to conducted 327 marriages during 2019. In 2020 they have been authorised to conduct 50 marriages due to be solemnised. This figure does not include authorisations submitted prior to the commencement of the lockdown period that would not have been solemnised as a result of the suspension of work on marriage during the pandemic.

4. How many celebrants do TLC faith have?

TLC have 8 celebrants on their current list, and all 8 were practicing in 2019 and 2020.